T-SPLOST Project

Glenmore Drive

Archer Rd

Exit to Guyton Elementery

W Central Blvd (119 to Halfway Rd)
Powell Rd (4th Street to Brogdon)
Central Blvd (PO to Lynn Bonds)

Del A Rae Circle

Brogdon Rd (Magnolia to City Limits)
Lynn Bonds (17 to Church)

Gracen Rd (17 to City Limits)

Church St (119 to 6th street)

ADA Improvement on HWY 17
Magnolia Sidewalk (Samual Smalls to 7th Street)
119 Sidewalk (Poplar to Hidden Creek)
4th Street

Reese Ln

Dilmus Jackson Ln

Cherry St (Samual Smalls to Brogdon)
Crossgate Subdivision

Drainage Improvements

Contingency 10%
Surveying / Engineering / Testing

Total Costs

Grant funded projects:

Bike Pedistrian Trail on Railroad Bed to Pineora
Bicycle Lanes

Streetscape Improvements (17 & 119)

GDOT Partner Projects:
HWY 117 and 6th (gutter transition)
Hwy 117 and 5th (gutter transition)

Ga Power Partner Projects:
4th Street Utility Poles

Maintenance Items (fund through operating budget):

Cost Estimate Final List
43,000.00 43,000.00
425,000.00 0.00
40,000.00 40,000.00
435,100.00 217,550.00
266,800.00 50,000.00
70,000.00 70,000.00
182,500.00 182,500.00
135,000.00  135,000.00
57,905.00 57,905.00
0.00
88,000.00 0.00
0.00
298,000.00 0.00
0.00
0.00
15,000.00 15,000.00
75,000.00 75,000.00
45,000.00 45,000.00
0.00  200,000.00
0.00 25,000.00
217,630.50 93,095.50
189,185.25 99,924.04
2,583,120.75 1,348,974.54

Tree Removal & Rd Repair (Magnolia and Fourth, Hines Ave, Pine and Sixth, Sixth St, Cedar Ln)

Right of Way Maintenance (cutting back ROW)
Shoulder Maintenance (Powell Rd)

Justification

Effingham County T-Splost Project list

Reduced by 50% due to Effingham County portion
Reduced to cover planning / engineering / ROW

No signficant issues noted

Funding limitation

Work with GDOT on alternate funding
Seek alternative funding

Work with GDOT on alternate funding
Funding limitation

Project not previously identified
Add for general study / improvements

ATTACHMENT "A"



T-SPLOST Project

Glenmore Drive

Exit to Guyton Elementery

W Central Blvd (119 to Halfway Rd)
Powell Rd (4th Street to Brogdon)
Central Blvd (PO to Lynn Bonds)

Del A Rae Circle

Brogdon Rd (Magnolia to City Limits)
Lynn Bonds (17 to Church)

Reese Ln

Dilmus Jackson Ln

Cherry St (Samual Smalls to Brogdon)
Crossgate Subdivision

Drainage Improvements

Contingency 10%
Surveying / Engineering / Testing

Total Costs

Final List

43,000.00
40,000.00
217,550.00
50,000.00
70,000.00
182,500.00
135,000.00
57,905.00
15,000.00
75,000.00
45,000.00
200,000.00
25,000.00

93,095.50
99,924.04

1,348,974.54



